GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNAL : A.P.CIVIL SECRETARIAT BLOCK NO.IV : 4TH FLOOR - ITAANAGAR - 791111.



RELEASE ORDER

NO.PERS-12012/17/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 30th June'2022.

Consequent upon the transfer and posting of Shri C.R.Khampa APCS(Admin-Grade) as Deputy Commissioner (Namsai), Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh vide Govt. Order NO.120143/3/2021/1449 Dated 27/05/2022, the officer is hereby released from this establishment w.e.f. 30/06/2022 (A/N) enabling him to join his new posting place.

Sd/(Mimum Tayeng),IAS Secretary (Personnel), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

Memo.NO.PERS-12012/17/2022/1663 Dated, Itanagar the 30 June'2022. Copy to:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Namsai District, Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. The MD,NHM, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. Shri C.R. Khampa, APCS(Admin Grade), Arunachal Pradesh , Namsai.
- 4. Shri Tumken Amo(PO), IT & Communication, A.P., Itanagar.
 - 5. Office Copy.

Signed by Pesi Jilen
Date: 30-06-2022 14:35:28
Reason: Approved
Under Secretary (Personnel)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.